(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Shivani Virk Client Name AML RightSource India Pvt Ltd Lateral
Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-1 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 05 Feb 1997 Application Received 14-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 29-07-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Gladwin David - HR 29-04-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 14-04-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Shernaz Vasania - HR 15-04-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 14-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 14-04-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 14-04-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 29-07-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Prakash Nayak (Constable) 14-04-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 14-04-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Darjuv9 Enterprises Pvt Ltd

Darjuv9 Enterprises Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Emp Code: D9/38 D9/38

From: 22-07-2024 22-07-2024

To: 10-02-2025 10-02-2025

Designation: MIS Executive MIS Executive

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Rs. 4,92,000/- per annum plus
Rs.4000/- p.m incentive

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Resigned

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Gladwin David - HR of

Darjuv9 Enterprises Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing

the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Gladwin David - HR

Report Verified Date:

29-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Tue 29-04-2025 11:40 AM

HR TEAM <hr@darjuv9.com>
Fwd: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Shivani Virk - GQ-ARSIPLN-1

To  verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in
Cec Jay Pandey

O rollow up.

If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a2 web browser,
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outiook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.

Dear Parimala,

Please find our inputs in the trailing mail.

Thanks and Regards,

HR Department

DARJUVS ENTERPRISES PVTLTD

DARJUVY TOWER 41/35, West Punjabi Bagh,

Mew Delhi-110026

| IEI Faght-click here b dovwnload
pictures. To help protect your
| privacy, Outiock praventsd

B e e L S P

E: hr@darjuv9.com | www.darjuvS.com

ﬁSﬁWE PAPER - THINK BEFORE YOU PRINT

& Darjuve - EL & RLPDF (342 KB) (@ Darjuv@ - Jan 25.pdf (193 KB)

&2 Darjuvs - Feb 25.pdf (189 KB)
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Annexure 1 (b)

Tue 20-04-2025 17:40 AM

HR TEAM <hr@darjuv9.com>

Fwd: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Shivani Virk - GQ-ARSIPLN-1
Ta wverifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in

Cc Jay Pandey

O Foliow up.
If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.
Click here to download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.

NS5 i Darjuvo - EL & RLPDF (342 KB) B Darjuvd - Jan 25,pdf (193 KB) & Darjuvd - Feb 25,pelf (129 KB)

HRE/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Darjuv® Enterprises Pvt Lid Yes
Candidate Name Shivam Virk Yes
Employee Code/ID/No D938 Yes
From (Date of Jomnmg) 22 Jul 2024 Yes
To (Date of ExitRelieving) L0 Feb 2025 Yes
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): MIS Executive Yes
Rs. 4,92,000/- per annum plus
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Rs.4000/- p.m incentive
Was this position: Permanent Temporary/ Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Mr. Jay Pandey
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Resigned
Rehure Eligibality (Please fill in the relevant informaton) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (YesNo) (Please fill i the relevant mformation) Yes

Kmdly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 15 authenticate? Verified

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employvment tenure?

(If “Yes” Please explain briefly) No

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If *Yes" Please explain briefly) No

DATA - BREACH of any kind No

Any Important Point Apart from the Abeve if relevant in making

right hiring decision, Please leis us know: Nil

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designaton) Gladwin David, 2311847260, HR.
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Annexure 1 (c)

DARIUVI ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.
O L 0 ML APTCI3 T
41705, Wesd Pungals Busgi, Mew Dele- 110 020

Making Breakthrougha Transforming Lives i derjuvi.com | L 852 70 B8O 040

Feb 18, 2025

EXPERIENCE & RELIEVING LETTER

This is o certify that Ms, Shivani Virk, Emp Code D938 has worked in our
organization as MIS Executive from 22™ Jul 2024 to 10™ Feb 2025,

While working with us we found her honest, sincere and hardworking and she left
the OFgamEation on her own oeeord,

We wish her all the success in her future endeavours

grpofies Put. L1d

{Gladwin Da
CEO
Darjuv® Enterprises Pvi. Lid.

1d )
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Enroll No: 7283043 7283043

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce
Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2020-12 2020-12

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Online Database University of
Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

14-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

140442035, 1722 Ktarks beed
University of Delhi
Examination Year 2020
Statement of Marks
Exam Rodl Ko 3 FZEI043 Course ; B.Cam.
SOL Redl Ma 2 16-1-02-022543 Liudent Mame 5 SHIYANI VIRE
Part 2 1l Father's Mame 3 VIKRAM VIRE
Callege Mame : Schoal of Open Learning Drate of Printing: | 4-Apr-2025
TH Max PR Max | Paper
SrMo Paper Code Paper Mame Part THMarks PR Marks J
e pe Marks Marks | Resul
1 Aldl BAUFSIMESS DRCARISATION AND MANACEMENT | ER F 1] P
2 Aldz FIRANCIAL ACCOUNTIMNG [ are K] ] F
E] Ala3 BAFSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL LaW 1 4q* 75 ] F
4 A104 ECOMOMICS - | (PRINCIPLES OF ECOMOSICS: [ 40" (e} ] F
5 A0 HINDI - B I 49~ I G ] F
I BAG BAUPSIMESS MATHEMATICS AMD STATIETICS 2 azre F ] P
y BaG2 CORPODEATE ACCOUMTIMG 2 £ K] ] F
] BiGY COMPANY AND COMPEMSATION LAWS 2 9= i ] P
'] BEGS INCOME TAX AND AUDITIRG 2 33 ke ] P
n BAGS ECOMOMICS-I § MaCRO-ECOMOMICS) 2 9= (i} ] E
il BAGE EMGLISH 1 i (i} ] B
12 cia COST ACCOUNTING 3 oh F ] P
(E] £laz COMPUTER APPUCATION IMN BLSINESS 3 45* F ] P
V4 o183 ECOMOMICS - ECOMOMIC DEVELDRPMENT AND 3 . — 3 p
POLICY
1s ciis BUFSMESS EMGLISH 3 15" (e} ] P
(14 Cl20 HUMAN RESOURCE MANACEMENT 3 a7 ] ] P
Part Taotal Obtained Marks Max Total Marks Result
1 141 428 PASSED
2 228 2400 PASSED
1 211 425 PASSED
Result Marks Obtained Max Marks Didsian
Course Completed | E30 1350 THIRD DIVISION
Abbredations EL: Result will be declared later, If Mecessarg: ER: Essential Hepeat; Imp: improsement; TH: Theory PR Practical; W intermal
Assessment; F Passed in paper; &: Ahsent; F: Failed im Faper; F-TH: Failed im theary; F-PR: Failed in Pracnucal; *: Afready Pass
Mate:
1. Those who hawe ER in any paper/ Subject are not eligible for the degree. They hawe to appear in ER as per span penod.
2. This is web-based statement of marks and is valid far all official purposze. $tudents are alsa advized to get this statement of marks duly
authenticated by the Executive Director, SOL, OU, IF nesded
Date af Result Declaration: 31-DEC-20 {Prol. Curpreat Slegh Tataja)
Contradler of Evaminatian
Dean Examination
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

CBRE South Asia Private Limited

CBRE South Asia Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Emp Code: 1912228 1912228

From: 27-03-2023 27-03-2023

To: 19-06-2024 19-06-2024

Designation: Executive - Front Office - GWS Executive - Front Office - GWS

LOCAL FM Ded

LOCAL FM Ded

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Shernaz Vasania - HR of
CBRE South Asia Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence

closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Shernaz Vasania - HR

Report Verified Date:

15-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Tue 15-D4-2025 01:08 PM

Vasania, Shernaz @ Mumbai <shernaz.vasania@cbre.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Shivani Virk - GQ-ARSIPLN-1

To Parimala

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.ing ematigoidquestdgmail.com; Sharma, Shivendu @ Gurgacn; Howal, Sachin @ Mumbai

@ Follow up.
Hi
Please find the verified data:
PSID ‘Name of Employee Date of Joining | Date of Leaving | Designation
1912228 Shivam Virk 27-Mar-2023 19-Jun-2024 Executive - Front Office

We also confirm that the attached letter which is shared for verification is correct and the same is issued by us.

Warm Regards,

Shernaz Vasania (She/Her)

CBRE | People Department | Peopla Operations & Total Rewards | People Team
11* 8 12" Floor | Raheja Tower | Plot No. C-30 |

Block G | Mexst to Bank of Baroda | Bandra Kurla Complex |CBRE |

Bandra (E) | Mumbai 400051 | India

T +91 22 4060 0100 | C +91 22 4069 0260 |

shemae vasania @oboe com | Linkedln | Tadtter

Follow CBRE: CBRE.ca.n | LinkedIn | Twitter | Instagram | Facebook
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 574417035993 574417035993
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

14-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

=it fards
Shivani Virk

= [/DOB: 05/02/1997
affs ) FEMALE

A aEary w e @ smfte o oesfivfl o oolf )

gHw I9g HegeE (e flee, o egsiw et/
T TEETITE &) ©@6i) $ T B e aifge )
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

XXXX XXXX 5993 ‘

AIT IATUIL, AL gE=ETe |
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Annexure 4 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India ﬁ'_\ W

4 ARDHAMR

o8& myAadhaar @ English ~

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

574417035993 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender FEMALE
State Uttar Pradesh
Maobile iyt T
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-ARSIPLN-1 GQ-ARSIPLN-1

Candidate Name: Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Date Of Birth: 05-02-1997 05-02-1997

Father Name: VIKRAM VIRK VIKRAM VIRK

Address1: Vaishali sector 5 House no 567 lower Vaishali sector 5 House no 567 lower
ground floor Sarjan society Near ground floor Sarjan society Near
mohan dhabba, Opposite gulati vardi, | mohan dhabba, Opposite gulati vardi,
UTTARPRADESH-201010 UTTARPRADESH-201010

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 14-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI [D D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-ARSIPLN-1

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Shivani Virk

FATHER NAME VIKRAM VIRK

DATE OF BIRTH 05-February-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Vaishali sector 5 House no 567 lower ground floor Sarjan society Near mohan dhabba,

Opposite gulad vardi , UTTARPRADESH-201010

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 14-April-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litgation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted apainst the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate pruvi;lcd. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

Az on the date of this search and as per the online hidgation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available, The informarion is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and rthe undersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, delenion or non publicanon of records of the
concerned court. “This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Achs Jpod

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Pan Number: BVHPV0027M BVHPV0027M

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 753

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable LOW CREDIT AGE

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Not Applicable
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

14-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

o

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: SHIVANI VIRE DATE: 14042025
MEMBER ID: BSO07 15008 _SHYDOERS3 TIME: 17-34:16
MEMBE R REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTREL NUMEBER: B, 56 90, 70,098

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
MAME BSHIVANI BVIRK

DATE £F BIRTH 05-02-1997 GENDER: FEMALE

CIBIL TRANSUMION SCORE(S):
SCORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

CREDETVISIONS SCORE ? 53 11 HIGH BALANCE BUILD-UP ON NONSMOBETGAGE LOANS IN PAST & MONTHS

2 LOW CREDIT AGE

POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISIONE SCORE

Consumer with &t keast ane rade an the buread In kst 36 months 300 {Hagh risk) (o SO0 (oW risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history older than 36 momths 1

* Al least one tradeline with mdormation updated i last 36 montbs iS5 requied.

IDENTIFICATIOMN(S):

IBEMTIFICATION TYPE IBEAITIFICATION AUMBER ISSLE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAN) BWHPWODZ TR

CKEYC 20050T1EF524356

TELEPHONE(S)!

TELEPHOMNE TYPE TELEPHONE NUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION

OFFICE PHONE THEZDEEITT

MOBILE FHONE THEZBEEITT

EMAIL CONTACT(S):
EMAIL ADDRESS

SHIWI 234 55HARM & GMAIL. SO

ADDRESS(ES):

ADDRESS 567 SECTOR-5,VAISHALI VASUNDHRA S0 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH 201012 UTTAR PRADESH 20101 2

£ 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limied. {Farmesly: Credit momation Boeressu findia} Limiged ). A rghts ressved PRGE 1 0F &

TramslUinien CIBIL CIN : UT23000H 2000PLC 128359
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Annexure 6 (b)

u

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMERGIR

CONSLIMER: SHIVANI VIRK
MEMEBER iD: BS00115008_SHYDOBXE3
MEMEE R REFERENCE NUMEER-

DATE: 140 025
TIME: 17:38:36
CONTROL NUSBER: B, 5% 90, 70,036

CATEGORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:

DATE REPORTED:26-10-2021

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:
ACCOUNT TYIE OATE GCCUPATION CODE INCCME HET [ GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY ! ANBILAL
REPFOSRTED INDICATOR INCOME INDICATOR

CONSUMER LOAN 30-09-2024  SALARIED ot Avalabie ot Avalabie ot Avaiabie

SUMMARY:

ACCOUNT(S)

ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ALYVANCES BALAMCES DATE OPEMED

Al Accounts TOTAL 6 HIGH CRYSANE, AMT: 1,717,668 CLRRENT: O RECENT OB-04-2023
CHERDUE: D CYERDUE: D OLOEET: 31-12-2021

ZERO.BALANCE: B
ENGQUIRIES

Oy Lagt 38 months enguiries will be displayed in the Credit repart

ERQUIRY FURPOSE TOTAL

FAST 3 OAYS

PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries 12 a 1 0 15-10-2024
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOUNT DATES AMDUNTS STATUS

MEMBER MAKE: NOT MSCLOSED
ACTOUNT MUMEER: NDT
DISCLOSED

1VPE CONSLUMER LOAN
CRNERSHTE INDIVIDUAL

CHRENELD: DB-(4-2023

LAST BAFMENT O2-07-2024
CLOSED: 03-08-2024
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED.
30-09-2024

PWT HIST START: 0N -09-2024
PMT HIST END: 01 -04-2023

DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

SANCTICHED: 75,000
CLURRENT BALAMCE:O
EML 3,125

PMT FREC: MONTHLY
REFPAVRENT TENURE: 24

o0 00D o000 o©OD ODD OO0 OO ODD OODO OO ODD OOD DD ODD OOD ODD ODD  DOD

G 0824

0724 0824 D524 044 0324 0224 M. 12.2% 1123 WE 032 D823 0TE 0 062 0523 el
ACEOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMAE R MARE: NOT DISCLOSED CHOEME . 2B-0-2022 SANCTICHELD: 1,600
ACCCUNT NLAREER: MOT LAST PAYMENT DB-03-2023 CLRFENT BALANCE: O
DISCLOSED Ep 142
& 2024 TramsUnon CIRIL Limied. {F ly: Credit ind Bureau (india) Linted). Al nghls reseved. PRGE 2 0F &

TransUnion CIBIL CTIN : UT2300MHZMOPLCIZE35D

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 17 /17



Annexure 6 (c)

o

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: SHIVANI VIRK
MEMEBER ID: BSO0115008_SHYDIBFE3
MEMBE R REFERENCE NUMBE R:

DATE:14-04 . 20125
TIME: 17-28: 38
CONTRDL NUMBER: B, 568 90, 10,016

TvEE CONSLUMER LOAN
CRYNE REHIP INDIVIDUAAL

DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICA THOMN

AEHDIRTED AND LEA TIFIEL
31-03-2025

PMT HIST START: 0N -03-2025
PMT HIST END: 0N -10-2022

T FREC: MOKNTHLY

(UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)

L] aon 0aa [0 1] aoo 000 (] aoD aaa [ ] aoo 0ao (] aon oo (1] aod 0ao
0328 nz-25 -25 FEET] 1124 TR R T 834 7-24 [EET] nE-24 (- 24 324 0:24 0 1233 1124 -2
L bt ano Qa0 (1 b} aono a0 LI b} aoD Qo DD aono aaon
-2% 0223 27-2 0521 0523 e 033k 0z-23 -2 1222 1122 10-22
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLINTS STATUS
MEMBER MAME- NOT DISCLOSED CHEENEL 28-08-2022 SANCTIONE D 400
ACCOUNT NLWEER: MOT LAST Ba YMIENT DB-03-2023 CLURREMT BALANCE:D
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED Exn 35
TVPE CONSUMER LOAN 11-03-2025 EMT FREC MONTHLY
CIAE RELE INIDIVIDUAL BT HIST START 0N -03-2025
BPMT HiST END: O -08-2022
DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICATHON (LP TO 38 BIGNTHS; LEFT TO RESHT)
LI oo 0a0 DDy aopo 0aa LEE ano aaa DD ano aaon L oo 0ao O apo aan
0325 E-35 -25 13- 1124 9024 e [8-34 07-24 5T fE-24 - 24 324 D24 02 1223 1123 8021
DDO ooo 0aa DD ann 000 (1] oD 0aa DDO ann 0ao DD
23 823 7-21 oE23 D523 21 Odal nF-23 -2 (FEE 1132 122 -2k
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
FAEAMEER MAKE: NOT ISCLOSED EENED: 2T7-05-2022 SARCTIONE D T.000
ACCCRINT MUANEER: ROT LAST PAYMENT: 30-12-2023 CLRRENT BALANCE:D
DISCLOSED CLOSED: 08-071-2024
TYEC SHORT TERM PERSOMNAL REPORTED AND CERTIFIED
LOAMN - UNSECURED 31-05-2024
ENE RS [NDIVIDUAL EMT ST START 0N -05-2024
T HIST ERD 0N -05-2022
DAYS PAST DUEMSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 356 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
[ aon Qaa DD aon 000 (] aon aaa [ e aono 0ao (] aon aao (1 v] aod oao
5.4 4-24 524 24 0124 1221 1423 te-2a 4.2 oa-23 7-23 6.2 o523 423 03 olEl 01-24 PR
LI E ] aono oo Dy aono [ 0] LE
14.22 1022 4.22 d-2F 022 e 053
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLNTS STATUS
MEMBER MAME-NOT DISCLOSED CHPENEL. DB-D4-2022 SANCTIDNED: 28,9719
LAST BA WMENT D5-05-2023 CLURRENT BALANCE:D
& 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. {Fomuery: Credit dormation Buresu (iidia) Lmiged). A1 nghls reseved. PAGE 3 0F &

TransUnion CIBIL CIN : UTZ3WH2ZD00PLC12E359
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Annexure 6 (d)

w

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIMER- SHIVANI VIRE
MEMEER ID: BSO0T15008_SHYDOGXA3
MEMEER REFERENCE NUMEER-

DWATE:T4-04- 3025
TIME: T7:38: 38
CONTROL NUMBER: B,56.90, 10,036

ACCOLNT NLASER: NOT
DISCLOSED

IPE  CONSUMER LOAN
CRVME RSHTF INDIVIDLAL

CLOSEDR: 0B-05-2023
rEFOR EL AND LER TIEER
37-05-2023

PT HIST START 01-05-2023
P HEST EXND: 0 -04-2022

DAYS PAST DUERSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO REGHT)

£ 2 729
PMT FRED MOMNTHLY
REPAYIENT TENLIRE: 12

O O LEh i} LEh i} 0D 0D DD DD DD D D DD DD D00

0523 23 a3z 22 23 1223 1922 1028 [ [ ol-2E [ 05-2F TR

ACCOUNT DATES AMDUNTS STATUS

MEMBER Nk MOT DISCLOSED OEENED: 31-12-2021 SANCTICNED: 3,750

ACCGLUNT NLIWEER: MOT LAST BAVMENT: D1-02-2022 CURKENT BALANCE- D

DISCLOSED CLOLSED 01-02-2022

TVEE SHORT TERM PERSOMAL REPORTED AND CERTIFIED

LOAMN - UNSECURED 31-05-2024

CHAAE RS INDIVIELUAL PMT HIST START 01-05-2024

T HIST END-O1-12-2021

OAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

(i) aod a0 L] ano aao 0Dl aono aaa O ano aao oD HEX 0ao 0D oo aao
[T -2a 0% 0224 0124 12.2 1925 1023 0031 0823 0033 0621 083F md23 0EE O3 M3 12.22
DD apo aaog LI H ] aopo Qa0 [E b} oo a0 LEL] apo aao

1927 1033 00 SE2F 0032 B6-R 052F 0 0423 0GER 4RRE 032 22

ENQUIRIES:

Orily Last 36 mornths enguiries will be displayed i the Credil repart

MEMBER ENGUIRY DATE ENQUIRY PLURPOSE EMOILIEY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED 15-10-2024 CREDT CARD 1,000
RNOT DISCLOSED O7-04-2023 CONSUMER LOAN 1,40, 500
NOT DISCLOSED 07-04-2023 CONSLUMER LOAN 1,000,000
NOT DISCLOSED O7-04-2023 CONSUMER LOAN 45,000
NOT DISCLOSED O7-04-2023 CONSUMER LOAN B, 499
NOT DISCLOSED DE-04-2023 CONSUMER LOAN 1,050,000
NOT DISCLOSED DE-04-2023 CONSUMER LOAN 1,000,000
NOT DISCLOSED DE-04-2023 CONSUMER LOAN B, 500
£ 2024 TransUreon CIBIL Limbed. {Fomedy: Credit mlommation Buesy (india) Lmbed). A8 nghls resemyed. PAGE 4 OF &
TramsLinken CIBIL CIN : UT23008HZ2000PLC 128159
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Annexure 6 (e)

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIME R SHIY AR WIRK
MEMEER ID: BS00715008_SHYDOGX9Y
MEMBET REFERENMCE NUMBE e

DATE 1D 026
TME: 17-38:36
CONTRDL NUMBER: B,595,90,70,0156

MEMBER EMCOLUTRY DATE
KNOT DISCLOSED 26-05-2022
NOT DISCLOSED 1B-05-2022
NOT DISCLOSED 11-05-2022
NOT DISCLOSED DE-05-2022

END OF REFORT ON SHIVANI VIRK

ERQUIRY FURPOISE

CREMT CARD

CREOMT CARD

CONSUMER LOAN

CREMMT CARD

EMNOLIRY ARDUNT

T, O, D0

10,000

5, 000

1,000

All nformation contained in this credil repon kas been colated by TransUneon CIBIL Limated ( TU CIEIL) based on informatkon provded’ submited by

its vamaus members("Members™), &5 part of periodhc data subméession and Members are requined 10 ensure accwacy, Completenass and weracty of the
mformation submitted. The credit report (s generated using the proprietary search and match logc of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL usas is best efforts to ensune
accuracy, campleteness and verschy of the Information contaimed in the Repodt, and shed only be llabée end | or responsible If any discrepancies are drectly
attribugabde 1o TU CIBIL. The use of this report s governad by the terms and conditons of the Operating Rules for TW CIBIL and its Members.

& 3024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Formely: Credit infamation Buressy (india) Limited). A1 nighls reseed. PRGE & OF &

TransUnion CISIL CIN : UT2 3000MH 2000PLC128350
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-1 GQ-ARSIPLN-1

Employee Id: NA NA

Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

29-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Shivani Virk Shivani Virk
DOB 05-Feb-97 05-Feb-97
Graduation
Mame of the Board / School University Of Delhi University Of Delhi
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks: NA

12th Standard

Mame of the Board / School Central Board Of Secondary Education Central Board Of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major NA MA

Year of Passing 2017 2017

10TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

il

il

Year of Passing

2015

2015
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Annexure 7 (b)

Employment-1

Name of the Employer

DARJUVS ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

DARJUVS ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

Full Name of the Employee

Shivani Virk

Shivani Virk

Date of joining - From

22-07-2024

22-07-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

10-02-2025

10-02-2025

Designation / Role

MIS Executive

MIS Executive

Gap Remarks: NA

Employment-2

MName of the Employer CBRE SOUTH ASIA PVT LTD CBRE SOUTH ASIAPVYT LTD
Full Name of the Employee Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Date of joining - From 27-03-2023 27-03-2023

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 19-06-2024 19-06-2024

Designation / Role

EXECUTIVE FRONT OFFICE IN CBRE

EXECUTIVE FRONT OFFICE IN CBRE

Gap Remarks: NA

Employment-3

Name of the Employer Cogent E Services Cogent E Services
Full Name of the Employee Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Date of joining - From 01-07-2022 01-07-2022

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 01-12-2022 01-12-2022

Designation / Role

Project Executive

Project Executive

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 7 (c)

Employment-4

Name of the Employer Castleton Castleton
Full Mame of the Employee Shivani Virk Shivani Virk
Date of joining - From 16.09.2019 16.09.2019
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 20.02.2020 20.02.2020

Designation / Role

Accounts Executive

Accounts Executive

Gap Remarks: A gap of 2.5 years identified between Castleton (02-2020) & Cogent E Services (07-2022). During this period,
Candidate did not work for any company as it was COVID-19 pandemic period, so candidate was at home. Hence
considering the gap period as Green.

Employment-5

Mame of the Employer

Mazana Products Co. Inc

Mazana Products Co. Inc

Full Name of the Employee Shivani Virk Shivani Virk
Date of joining - From 27-09-2018 27-09-2018
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 01-08-2019 01-08-2019

Designation / Role

MIS Executive

MIS Executive

Gap Remarks: NA
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-ARSIPLN-1 GQ-ARSIPLN-1

Candidate Name: Shivani Virk Shivani Virk

Date Of Birth: 05-02-1997 05-02-1997

Father Name: VIKRAM VIRK VIKRAM VIRK

Address1: Vaishali sector 5 House no 567 lower Vaishali sector 5 House no 567 lower
ground floor Sarjan society Near ground floor Sarjan society Near
mohan dhabba, Opposite gulati vardi, | mohan dhabba, Opposite gulati vardi,
UTTARPRADESH-201010 UTTARPRADESH-201010

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Prakash Nayak

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Prakash Nayak (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

14-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-ARSIPLN-1

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Shivani Virk
FATHER NAME VIKRAM VIRK
DATE OF BIRTH 05-02-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Vaishali sector 5 House no 567 lower ground floor Sarjan society Mear mohan dhabba,
Opposite gulati vardi [ UTTARPRADESH-201010

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Kaushambi Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |[NA
POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 01202-881000
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

14-April-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Prakash Mayak, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Werified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSION:

As onthe date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal ease instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in namre.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in rerrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undessigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Youres Traly
/{cﬂw o
|

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shivani Virk

Shivani Virk

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

14-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Cander

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Linresolved Matches

N =1p il

Data Prindad
FPrimisl By
Croup

Shivani Virk

Mot Rated

NO MATCHES FOUND
SjbEzhzrmwdil 1jlfBgke1g33s

Woard Check

Famals Date of Birth
14 Apr 2025 12:16 Case Created
Individiual Ongolng Screening MNa
Mo Mame Transposition Tes

NO MATCHES FOUND
a

Yo% LSE

Confidential

05 Feb 1997
14 Apr 2025 12:16

RISK
INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (b)

AUDIT

14 Apr 2025 1216 Hemender Kumar Casa Scraanad for Wor Desktop

ld-Check (InitialiRe- Batch
Screan Only)

14 Apr 2025 12:16 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Destun

MNOTES

All trnesiamps in s esport ame in UTE and mary be in vanance with: tha lsoake lime shown on the applcaton

Legal Hoace

The consants of this rocard pre prassse and conlidantiol ord shauld rot te dsciosed (o St partes wnless: (0 e \ams of your ogreement wish LSEG ailow you o
do =a; i} e resond subies! equests any data that you may hald on them, and such data includes thedr World:-Check recond: ar e you are under some ofher iegal
obligation 1o do =a. You musi cansider and abda by your own chiigatiors in relatian ta the data privacy rights of ndviduals and mus! rotéy Shom of your insantian

Io seamh against Word-Check and proide tham with infermabion contained in the Ward-Check privacy siabement You shall not rely upan the content of this repart
without making ndopendent chaths o varly the iIndarmation contarsd thamein. imlormation coenalatod is necessanly bref and should be read hy you in tha conteat of
tha fulior cxinils @warlabie in e exiernal souroes to whech links ane proviged. The accuracy af the sdamation found inshe urdeiying souroes must bo vanfiod with
1 recoed) subject before ary action s @ken and you shoudd infonm ws § any knks o the scwoes ano brakan | this meoerd conlars: negative allogatone, & should

be assumed thal such allegations ara denied by the subject You should nol diaw any negative imlsrences aboul mdndduals or oites merety bocause thay ane
iderafied in the databese. nor because thay are shown as “Reported being linked to™ athers idenlified in tha dalabase. The nature of finking vanes corsiderbly.
Many persons am nduded solely Socause ey hold or heve held promment political positicns or e connecied o suoh ndvicualbs.

Nama Ehivani Virk
Date Printod 1403028, 1218
Frimiad By Hamender Humar RISK
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Annexure 9 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 9 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 9 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 9 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 9 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 9 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 35/35



Annexure 9 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 9 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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